4TH ANNUAL CHARITY GOLF EVENT benefitting the EDDIE McGOWAN FOUNDATION

The **Eddie McGowan Foundation** is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization dedicated to supporting persons with developmental and neurological disabilities. All Sponsors will receive a letter of contribution receipt for tax purposes.

The foundation is named in honor of Eddie McGowan who lost his battle with Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) in February of 2018. Eddie was well-known for giving back to his community with funds raised through local events. This organization is dedicated to continuing his legacy by hosting community events such as golf tournaments, receptions, and more. Funds raised through these activities will be donated to organizations that supported Eddie through his illness and that continue to support patients with similar disabilities.

Please visit our website for more information: www.eddiemcgowanfoundation.org

Sponsor Level Descriptions

•••• All categories receive display of sponsor logo and recognition at reception. ••••

Tee Sponsor: \$200 - Sponsor logo on tee sign

LongDriveSponsor:\$500 - In addition to tee sign, small sign in fairway with sponsor logo

Closestto Pin Sponsor: \$500 - In addition to tee sign, small sign at green with sponsor logo

Beverage Cart Sponsor: \$1,000 – Sponsor banner/decorations on beverage cart

Food/Dinner Sponsor: \$1,000 – Sponsor banner/decorations at food table

Corporate Levels

Silver: \$2,500 - One golf foursome for the event included and logo with company web link on the Eddie McGowan Foundation website.

Gold: \$3,500 – In addition to Silver Level, display of sponsor logo on tee sign, table for eight at reception, and opportunity to promote company in golfer gift bag.

Platinum: \$4,500 – In addition to Gold Level, opportunity for 10x10 tent display at event and speaking at reception.

Email Logo to: Ron Getek – ron@gmccontractors.com Eddie McGowan Foundation, 8213 Old Jumpers Hole Road, Suite 101, Millersville, MD 21108